66° 16’ 52” West ninety-six and 
04/100 (96.04) feet from the iron 
pin in the Westerly line of Aspen 
Street marking the Northeasterly 
comer of said other land; 

THENCE North 66° 16’ 52” 
West along remaining land now 
or formerly of Laurette C. Smith 
one hundred sixteen and 87/100 
(116.87) feet to an iron pin at As-
pen Grove Cemetery;

THENCE South 19° 11’ 20” 
West fourteen and 34/100 (14.34) 
feet to a stone bound; 

THENCE South 18° 47’ 
29” West fifty-five and 96/100 
(55.96) feet to an iron pin at the 
Northwesterly corner of land